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QUARTERLY STATEMENT

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2011
OF THE CONDITION AND AFFAIRS OF THE

Real Advantage Title Insurance Company (fka Olympic Title Insurance Company)

NAIC Group Code 0000 0000 NAIC Company Code 50440 Employer's ID Number 31-1132482
(Current Period) (Prior Period)
Organized under the Laws of Ohio , State of Domicile or Port of Entry Ohio
Country of Domicile USA
Incorporated/Organized: November 29, 1984 Commenced Business: June 13, 1985
Statutory Home Office: 640 North Tustin Ave # 106 s Santa Ana, CA 92705
(Street and Number) (City or Town, State and Zip Code)
Main Administrative Office: 640 North Tustin Ave # 106
(Street and Number)
Santa Ana, CA 92705 714-558-2836
(City or Town, State and Zip Code) (Area Code) (Telephone Number)

Mail Address: 640 North Tustin Ave # 106 s Santa Ana, CA 92705

(Street and Number or P.O. Box) (City or Town, State and Zip Code)
Primary Location of Books and Records: 640 North Tustin Ave # 106 Santa Ana, CA 92705 714-558-2836

(Street and Number) (City or Town, State and Zip Code) (Area Code) (Telephone Number)
Internet Website Address: N/A

Statutory Statement Contact:

714-558-2836
(Area Code) (Telephone Number) (Extension)
714-541-3677

Bill Burding

(Name)
billburding@octitle.com

(E-Mail Address) (Fax Number)
Name Title

1. Rich Macaluso President, Director, CFO and Treasurer

2. Mike Marconi Director, EVP and Secretary

3. Bill Burding Director, EVP and General Counsel

VICE-PRESIDENTS
Name Title Name Title
John Wiley Director and EVP
DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES
Rich Macaluso Dir. Mike Marconi  Dir. Bill Burding Dir. John Wiley Dir.

State Of ..............
County of ) . ss

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described
assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and
explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above,
and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except
to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information,
knowledge and belief, respectively. Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the described officers also includes the related corresponding electronic filing with the NAIC, when required, that is an exact copy
(except for formatting differences due to electronic filing) of the enclosed statement. The electronic filing may be requested by various regulators in lieu of or in addition to the enclosed statement.

(Signature) (Signature) (Signature)
Rich Macaluso Rich Macaluso Mike Marconi
(Printed Name) (Printed Name) (Printed Name)
1. 2. 3.
President CFO and Treasurer Secretary
(Title) (Title) (Title)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this a. Is this an original filing? [ 1Yes [X]No
15 dayof November ,2011 b.Ifno: 1. State the amendment number R
2. Date filed 121212011
3. Number of pages attached 5




ASSETS

Current Statement Date

2

Nonadmitted
Assets

Net Admitted
Assets
(Cols. 1-2)

December 31
Prior Year Net
Admitted Assets

18.1
18.2

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.

Bonds ......................................................
Stocks

21 Preferred StOCkS e
22 Common StOCkS e
Mortgage loans on real estate:

31 FirSt Iiens S

32 Otherthan firstliens
Real estate:

4.1 Properties occupied by the company (less§ ~ Oencumbrances)
42  Properties held for the production of income (less § 0 encumbrances)
43  Properties held for sale (less$ _ Oencumbrances)
Cash(§ = 0), cash equivalents (§ 0), and short-term

. Premiums and considerations:

15.1
15.2

Uncollected premiums and agents' balances in the course of collection

Deferred premiums, agents' balances and installments booked but deferred
and not yet due (including $

0 earned but unbilled premiums)

15.3

. Reinsurance:

16.1  Amounts recoverable from reinsurers

Furniture and equipment, including health care delivery assets (§ 0)

Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates

Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates
Health care ($

Total (Lines 26 and 27)

530,000

530,000

230,000

300,000

315,726

DETAILS OF WRITE-IN LINES

1101.
1102.
1103.
1198.
1199.

Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 11 from overflow page =~ = T T T T T
Totals (Lines 1101 through 1103 plus 1198) (Line 11 above)

2501.
2502.
2503.
2598.
2599.

Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page N O N E

Totals (Lines 2501 through 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above)




LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS

Current
Statement Date

December 31
Prior Year

N o g R~ w Dh =

8.2

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22.
23.
24.
25,
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.
33.

Known claims reserve

Aggregate write-ins for other liabilities
Total liabilities (Lines 1 through 22)

Common capital stock

Preferred capital stock

Less treasury stock, at cost:
311
31.2 _
Surplus as regards policyholders (Lines 24 to 30 less 31)
Totals (Page 2, Line 28, Col. 3)

~ 0shares common (value included in Line 25 § 0)

_ Oshares preferred (value included in Line 26 § 0)

............... 20,150
20,150
............... 15,000 45,000
.............. 307,518 260,988
.............. (42,668) . 9738
279,850 315,726
300,000 315,726

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

0301.
0302.
0303.
0398.
0399.

2201.
2202.
2203.
2298.
2299.

Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 22 from overflow page =~
Totals (Lines 2201 through 2203 plus 2298) (Line 22 above)

2401.
2402.
2403.
2498.
2499.

2701.
2702.
2703.
2798.
2799.

Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 27 from overflow page =~
Totals (Lines 2701 through 2703 plus 2798) (Line 27 above)




Statement as of September 30, 2011 of the Real Advantage Title Insurance Company (fka Olympic Title Insurance Company)

OPERATIONS AND INVESTMENT EXHIBIT

STATEMENT OF INCOME

Current Year
To Date

Prior Year
To Date

Prior Year Ended
December 31

© N o o~

10.
1.

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

27.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

OPERATING INCOME
Title insurance and related income:
1.1 Title insurance premiums earned

2 Ecowandsdtomentsenios
1.3

DEDUCT:
Losses and loss adjustment expenses incurred
Operating expenses incurred

52,43

14466

52,433

14,466

(52,433)

(14,466)

INVESTMENT INCOME

Netinvestmentincome earned
Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of § 0

Netinvestment gain (loss) (Lines9+10)
OTHER INCOME
Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous income or (loss)

Net income, after capital gains tax and before all other federal income taxes (Lines 8 + 11 +12)
Federal and foreign income taxes incurred

Netincome (Lines 13 minus14)

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS ACCOUNT
Surplus as regards policyholders, December 31 prior year

315,726

Net income (from Line 15)
Change in net unrealized capital gains or (losses) less capital gains taxof § 0
Change in net unrealized foreign exchange capital gain (loss)

Change in net deferred income taxes
Change in nonadmitted assets

Change in surplus notes
Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles
Capital Changes:

261 Paidin

Surplus Adjustments:

27'1 Pald In .............................................................
27.2 Transferred to capital (Stock Dividend)

27.3 Transferred from capital
Dividends to stockholders

(52,406)

6,666

(35,876)

6,666

Surplus as regards policyholders as of statement date (Lines 16 plus 31)

279,850

DETAILS OF WRITE-IN LINES

0201.
0202.
02083.
0298.
0299.

Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 02 from overflow page NO N E

Totals (Lines 0201 through 0203 plus 0298) (Line 02 above)

0601.
0602.
0603.
0698.
0699.

Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 06 from overflow page N N E

Totals (Lines 0601 through 0603 plus 0698) (Line 06 above)

1201.
1202.
1203.
1298.
1299.

Summary of remaining write-in for Line 12 from overflow page NO N E """""""

Totals (Lines 1201 through 1203 plus 1298) (Line 12 above)

3001.
3002.
3003.
3098.
3099.

Summary of remaining wite-ns for Lie 80 rom overiow pags NON E

Totals (Lines 3001 through 3003 plus 3098) (Line 30 above) |




CASH FLOW

18.
19.

SO © e NS O N

Cash from Operations

Premiums collected net of reinsurance

Net investment income

Miscellaneous income
Total (Lines 1 to 3)

Commissions, expenses paid and aggregate write-ins for deductions
Dividends paid to policyholders

Total (Lines 5 through 9)

Net cash from operations (Line 4 minus Line 10)

Cash from Investments
Proceeds from investments sold, matured or repaid:

12.1 Bonds
122 Stocks
123 Mortgageloans
124 Realestate
125 Otherinvestedassets
126 Net gains (or losses) on cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments
12.7  Miscellaneous proceeds

128 Total investment proceeds (Lines 12.1t0127)
Cost of investments acquired (long-term only):

13.1 Bonds
132 Stocks
133 Mortgageloans
134 Realestate
135  Otherinvestedassets
136  Miscellaneous applications

13.7  Total investments acquired (Lines 13.1 to 13.6)

Cash from Financing and Miscellaneous Sources
Cash provided (applied):

16.1  Surplusnotes, capitalnotes
16.2  Capital and paid in surplus, less treasury stock

16.3 Borrowedfunds
16.4  Net deposits on deposit-type contracts and other insurance liabilities

165 DIVIdendS to StOCkh()lders ..............................................
16.6  Other cash provided (applied)

Net cash from financing and miscellaneous sources (Line 16.1 through Line 16.4 minus
Line 16.5 plus Line 16.6)

RECONCILIATION OF CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS AND SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS
Net change in cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Line 11, plus Lines 15 and 17)
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments:
191  Beginning of year
19.2  End of period (Line 18 plus Line 19.1)

Current Year
To Date

Prior Year
To Date

Prior Year
Ended December 31

............... 0 3079

............... i U - Ut

man| L e
52,433 14,466
(52,406) 16,333

sl

............ i
36,680

............ (15726) | 16338
315,726 299,393
300,000 315,726

Note: Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information for non-cash transactions:

20.0001

20.0002

20.0003
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